This bill would increase the student success factor in the state’s education funding formula by 
raising the poverty weight to fifty percent (50%) of the core instruction per-pupil amount in school 
districts where more than forty-five percent (45%) of students qualify at or below one hundred 
eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal poverty guidelines. 

Poverty Loss Stabilization Increase 
(H 8157, Caldwell, House Finance) 
This bill would amend the state’s school funding formula by increasing the poverty loss 
stabilization protection from fifty percent (50%) to seventy-five percent (75%) for districts